ORDER: AUTHORIZE CHANGE ORDER NUMBER THREE FOR THE LAFAYETTE
COUNTY FIRING RANGE

AT g R e P m e i e bt . 5 TR s b R

Motion was made by Larry Gillespie, duly seconded by Chad McLarty, to
authorize change order number 3 for the Lafayette County Firing Range.

The vote on the motion was as follows:

Supervisor Brent Larson, voted yes
Supervisor Larry Gillespie, voted yes
Supervisor David Rikard, absent
Supervisor Chad McLarty, voted yes
Supervisor Mike Roberts, voted yes ?.i

After the vote, President Roberts, declared the motion carried, this the 20" day of '
November, 2023.

A ke T e AT P

/’//é C AT
SRR A AT

- II‘ -
Miké Roberts, President Sherry Walk-€h#ncery Clerk
oard of Supervisors




Dale of [ssuance: November 18, 2023

No. 3

Effective Date: November 20, 2023

Project; Lafayefte County Firng Range Obsarvalion Tower Owner | QOwner Lafayatte Counly Board of Owner's Contract No.:
and Pavillon, Lafayette County, MS Supervisors

Contract: | afayette Coundy Firing Range Observation Tower and Pavilion, Lafayette County, MS

Date of Contract: Oclober 3, 2022

Canlracter gouthem Genaral Contractors, LLG

Engineer's Project Na.: M121-051

The Contract Documents are moddified ax follows upon sxecution of this Change Order;

Altachments: (List documents supparting change):

See attached braakdown.

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:

Contract Price

$ 558,142,756

|incraase] (Decresse] from previously approved
Change Orders No, 1 o No. 2

3 18,883.50

Contract Price prior to this Change Order:

L] 577,026.25

[lncrease] of this Change Qrder | ncorporating the correct unit prices:

3 9,782.00

Contract Price incorporating this Change Order:

CHANGE IN CONTRAGCT TIMES:

Oniginal Contract Times: :] Working days E(‘.alendar days
Subslanifal completicn (days or dale):

Raady for final payment (days or datek

[increase] [Dacrease)] from previously approved Change Orders
Ne, fa No. :
Substantial completion (days). na

Ready for final payment (days): na

Contract Timas prior lo tis Change Order:
Substantial complation (days or date): n/a

Ready for final payment (days or date): nig

{increasze) {Decreasa} of this Chenge Order:
Substantial completion (days or dale): n/a

Ready for fnal payment {days or date): afg

Coniract Timas with a8-approvad Changa Grders:
Substantial compietion {days or datey: nia

$ 586,503.26 Reaty for final payment (days or date): nla\
—F "
RECM% % T Ly rV
By: By: By e
Engiast (A Signature) Owner (Authorized Signature) Confractor Manmw
Data: ////%/Z} Dale: ( \ ( % l 16 Date:
d / / L) i1

Agpraved by Funding Agency (if applicable): Date:

EJCDC No. C-941 {2002 Edition) Associnted Genersl Contracesrs of America and the Construction Speciflcations Tnstitute.

Pegeiof2

Prepared by the Enginesrs’ Joint Contract Dovuments Comsmittes and endorsed by the




CHANGE ORDER NO. 3
LAFAYETTE COUNTY FIRING RANGE
OBSERVATION TOWER AND PAVILION
LAFAYETTE COUNTY, MISSISS|PP{

11/20/2023
PROPOSED:
1. §-212-8  Toincrease Pay ltem S-212-B Commercial Fertilizer 13:13:13 by 0.24 TON.
2 5-214 To increase Pay tem S-214 Sesding by 0.24 ACRE.
3 5216 To increass Pay ltem S-216 Solld Sadding by 90.0 SY.
4, a.007 To Increase Pay ltem S-227 Excelslor Blanket by 1,171 SY.
To incr ltem 901- 12" PVC Iniine Draings by 2 EA.
901-5.6 ease Pay ltem S-604-C 'C Iniine Draings by 2 E
REASONS:
1. 8-212.B  The Increase In this pay itemn is to add addHlonal erosion contral.
2 5214 The Increase In this pay #em is 1o add additional erosion conirol,
3 $.216 The increase in this pay item |s to add additional erosion contrgl.
4, S227 The Increase In this pay item I8 to add additlonal erosion contral.
5 001-5-604-C The increase In this pay item is to add additional erosion corirol,
Existing Quantities
1 5-212-B  COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER (13:13:13) 2TON @ $%1.200.00
2 8214 SEEDING 3.7ACRE@  $1,500.00
3 8-216 SOLID SCODING 20000 SY @ $5.00
4 5-227 EXCELSICR BLANKET 34000 8Y @ $4.00
S  001-5-804-C 12" PVC INLINE DRAINS 600 EA @ $2,000.00

SUBTOTAL OF EXISTNG QUANTITIES:

PROPOSED QUANTITIES:

8-212-8
8-214
5-218
5227

901-5-604-C

(o 0 N < B N A

COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER (13:13:13) 2365 TON @ $1,200.00
SEEGING 3.94 ACRE@ §1,500.00
SOLID SODDING 2080.0 SY @ $6.00
EXCELSIOR BLANKET 457M.0 8Y @ $4.00
12" PVC INLINE DRAINS 8L00EA @ $2,000.00

SUBTOTAL OF PROPOSED QUANTITIES:

TOTAL INCREASE IN CONTRACT AMOUNT:

%
$
$
3
$

4 o5 &R W

2,550.00
5,850.00
10,000.00
13,600.00
12,000.00
$43,700.00

2,838.00
§,810.00
10,450.00
18,284.00
16,000.00

$53,482,00

$9,782.00




